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Census Results* (2018) 

• 60% male; 40% female 

• 85% full time; 3% part 

time; 12% seasonal 

• Mixed: 48% sites; 66% FTEs 

• Shellfish: 22% sites; 15% FTEs 

• Demersal: 17% sites; 6% FTEs 

• Salmon/Trout: 8% sites; 7% FTEs 

• Pelagic only: 5% sites; 6% FTEs 

*preliminary 

353 sites 
19,191  
FTEs  



Economic Performance* (2017) 

Turnover: 

£3.4 bn 

Operating Profit: 

£390 M 

GVA:  

£794 M 

*preliminary 



Labour and recruitment 

 
• 51% of processing workforce 

are EU nationals 
 
• 14 pelagic and mixed pelagic 

processors in sample 
 

• 1,740 FTE employees 
• 25% of FTEs in sample 

 



Ease of recruitment 
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Ease of recruitment by DA 

14% 

0% 

29% 29% 

57% 

71% 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Scotland England

%
 o

f 
re

s
p

o
n

d
e

n
ts

 

Easier Harder No difference



Factors affecting recruitment 

43% 

36% 

29% 

29% 

29% 

21% 

7% 

7% 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Shortage of suitably skilled candidates

Local people do not want to work in a fish…

EU workers are increasingly leaving the UK

UK has become a less desirable place to…

Lower skill levels of candidates

Uncertainty surrounding Brexit

Reduced need for staff/recruitment

No problems hiring

% of respondents 



Barriers for recruiting British staff 
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Company adaptations  

57% 

36% 

36% 

29% 
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14% 

14% 

14% 

7% 

0% 20% 40% 60%

Increase efforts to recruit locally

Increase use of employment agencies

Increase overtime for existing employees

Diversify business to suit available labour

No adaptation necessary

Company would not be affected

Invest in machinery/ automation

Reduce production

Increase wages to attract employees

Reduce purchasing of raw materials

% of respondents 



Skills and recruitment 

36% 

57% 

57% 

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Management and directorship

Data, science & research

Engineering & technology

IT & telecommunications (inc. programmers,…

Quality & regulatory

Administration (inc. HR, finance, accountancy)

Media & marketing

Semi-skilled/requires training (inc. filleting,…

Skilled trades: Food preparation

Sales & customer services

Process, plant & machine operatives

Process, plant & machine technicians

Elementary occupations (packers, shelf fillers)

% of respondents 

Easy Hard No need



Apprenticeships 

Yes 
18% 

No 
82% 



Should Seafish continue collecting 

data on labour and recruitment? 

No 
27% 

Yes 
73% 



How often? 
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NEW* Cutting Edge Magazine 

*Published 30th September 

Request copies at cuttingedge@seafish.co.uk 



NEW* Processing Enquiry Tool 

*Launches 30th September 

Send enquiries to processingenquiries@seafish.co.uk 



Trade and Tariff Tool 



 



 

Find it online at: seafish.org/article/trade-tariff-tool-in-tableau 

Send enquiries to t4@seafish.co.uk 
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Open discussion 

• What other outputs would be 

useful to you? 

 

• How can we better engage 

with you? 



Thank you 

For further details contact:  

 

Rannvá Danielsen   

Economist  

 

0131 524 8686 

Rannva.Danielsen@seafish.co.uk 

 

seafish.org.uk 

 

seafish.org/article/trade-tariff-tool-in-tableau 

 

seafish.org/article/processing-labour-and-recruitment 

 


